James McDonald, Mayor Mary Konrad, Clerk Stacy Michael, Treasurer Trustees:
Allena Barbato
Jake Cramond
Karen Harms
Kevin Kruckeberg
Jeff Nielsen
Tom O'Reilly

## NOTICE OF MEETING OF JOINT REVIEW BOARD (Village of Lake Villa Downtown Tax Increment Financing District)

Village of Lake Villa 65 Cedar Avenue Lake Villa, Illinois 60046

College of Lake County #532 19351 W. Washington St. Grayslake, Illinois 60030

Lake Villa School District #41 131 McKinley Avenue Lake Villa, Illinois 60046

Lake Villa Fire Protection District P.O. Box 269 Lake Villa, Illinois 60046 Lake Villa Township 37908 North Fairfield Road Lake Villa, Illinois 60046

Lake County 18 N County St - 7th Floor Waukegan, Illinois 60085

Community H. S. District #117 1625 Deep Lake Road Lake Villa, Illinois 6046

Grayslake High School District #127 400 N Lake Street Grayslake, IL 60030

YOU ARE HEREBY NOTIFIED that a meeting of the annual Joint Review Board to review the annual reports for fiscal year 2021 Park Avenue TIF Redevelopment Project area will be convened on June 30, 2022 at 3:30 p.m. at the Village of Lake Villa, Village Hall, 65 Cedar Avenue, Lake Villa, Illinois 60046.

PLEASE BE ADVISED that the Joint Review Board shall elect a public member as well as a chairperson. In accordance with the provisions of the Tax Increment Allocation Redevelopment Act (the "Act") (65 ILCS 5/11-74.1-1, et seq.), the Joint Review Board shall review said annual reports and the status of the Downtown TIF #1 Redevelopment Project Area.

/s/ Mary Konrad, Village Clerk

65 Cedar Avenue P.O. BOX 519 Lake Villa, Illinois 60046 (847) 356-6100 www.lake-villa.org